FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/08) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 0	Office: Please record the attached documents below.	
Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
4400B ING	Name: RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC	
11808, ING.	Let and Address	
Additional name(s) & party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 11808 Northup Way,	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite W-180	
Other	City: BELLEVUE State: WA Zip: 98005	
Execution Date: Signed: November 10, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es)  Attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 7,29	3 955 B2 issued November 13, 2007	
This document is being filed together with a new application.		
i <del>s</del> :		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,293,955 B2 issued NOVEMBER 13, 2007	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: R. Reams Goodfoe, Jr.	1	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 24722 - 104th Avenue, S.E.	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 102	07-1613	
City: KENT State WA ZIp: 98030-5322	Authorized User Name: R. Reams Goodloe, P.S.	
Matter No.; RP1-3014-0-CIP	E THIS SPACE	
	E INIO SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is а	
R. Reams Goodloe, Jr. Reg. #32,466	11/25/2008	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover shee  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fax		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT U.S. PATENT NO. 7,293,955 B2 Attorney Docket No.: RP1-3014-U-CIP

	Allothey Books (10.114-1-3014-0-c)	
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: FCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		
sum of One Dollar (\$1.00	yment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the ), the receipt of which is hereby r good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(8) or person(8) or entities who own the patent	11808, INC.  type or print name of ASSIGNEE	
	11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190 Address	
	Bellevue, Washington, USA 98005	
	A Washington Corporation	
(if assignment is by person of assigned and this was recorded i  (a) Recorded on August 13, 2, Reel: 019732 Frame: 0288  (b) Recorded on October 29, 2, Reel:021754/0953	007	
Hereby sells, assigns, a	nd transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC  type or print name of ASSIGNEE  11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190  Address  Bellevue, Washington, USA 98005  A WA Limited Liability Company	
ASSIGNEE	s, and legal representatives of the	
the entire right, tit an undivided United States and its	le and interest _percent (%) interest for the _territorial possessions	

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT U.S. PATENT NO. 7,293,955 B2 Attorney Docket No.: RPI-3014-U-CIP

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in U.S. Patent No.: 7,293,955 B2 issued November 13, 2007, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, for the invention entitled:

## SUPERSONIC GAS COMPRESSOR

Name of Inventors: SHAWN P. LAWLOR, MARK A. NOVARESI and CHARLES C. CORNELIUS

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, represents, and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all proper papers, instruments, or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent and to apply for, obtain, issue, and maintain any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof and thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date shown below.

ASSIGNOR:

11808,

SIGNED:

Bv:

OUGLAS N. DEWETT

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Date: November 10 , 2008

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0248

U.S. PATENT NO. 7,293,955 B2 ISSUED: NOVEMBER 13, 2007

STATE OF WASHINGTON		
	)	\$5
COUNTY OF KING	)	

2538598915

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that DOUGLAS N. JEWETT is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Chief Executive Officer of 11808, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Youthbur 10 , 2008

(Seal or Stamp)

Print Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

residing at Ussagnat.

My appointment expres 2-1-20/2.



U.S. PATENT NO. 7,293,955 B2 ISSUED: NOVEMBER 13, 2007

## ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC

Its: Chief Technology Officer Date: \( \lambda \omega \cdot \cdot \omega \), 2008

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that SHAWN P. LAWLOR is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Chief Technology Officer of RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC to be the free and voluntary act of such party, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated November 10, 2008

(Seal or Stamp)

Print Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,

residing at \\ 554944\-\
My appointment expres \( \( \( \) \) -1-20/\( \)